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2005 HONDA PILOT EXL
Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas

5FNYF18565B023427

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 117,474 KM

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of March 08, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new

historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

No Accident/Damage Records

Found

Last Registered In:

Ontario (Normal)

16 Service Records Found

U.S. History Found 4 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Import Record Found
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Vehicle History Report #: 44655006

Report Date: March 8, 2023 | 2:04 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data
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 There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

 This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in

Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,

Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

 This vehicle has been registered in the state of Michigan in

the United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2009 Sep 8 44,196 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced

• Oil and filter changed

• Tire condition and pressure checked

• POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

2010 Mar 18 46,545 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced

• Oil and filter changed

• Tire condition and pressure checked

• Brakes checked

2012 Oct 24 Cotter's Auto Shop

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Undercoating/rustproofing applied

2016 Jul 27 85,812 KM Hinton Automotive Limited -

Walgreen

Carp, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

• Rear brake pads replaced

• Brakes serviced

• Front brake pads replaced

• Tire condition and pressure checked

• Four tires balanced

• Four tires mounted

• Exhaust system checked

• Brakes checked

• POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

2017 Dec 2 97,433 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Oil and filter changed

• Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

• Cooling system serviced

• Fluids checked

• Emissions system serviced

• Drivability/performance checked

• Emissions inspection performed

2018 Mar 20 99,018 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced

• Power steering fluid flushed/changed

2018 Apr 28 99,799 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Oil and filter changed

• Fluids checked

2018 Jun 16 100,941 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Fluids checked

• Transmission fluid changed

• Fuel injection system flushed/serviced

Registration

Service Records
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

• Automatic transmission serviced

• Fuel system cleaned/serviced

• Transmission fluid flushed

2019 Jan 29 Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Oil and filter changed

• Fluids checked

2019 Jun 17 108,177 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Oil and filter changed

• Fluids checked

2019 Jun 26 108,346 KM Pierre's Auto Care

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Tire repaired

• Exhaust pipe replaced

2019 Oct 2 110,498 KM MIDAS AUTO SERVICE EXPERTS

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2020 Dec 11 114,664 KM Meineke Car Care Center

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Alignment performed

2021 May 17 115,879 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Tire condition and pressure checked

• Tire(s) balanced

• One tire balanced

2021 Jul 16 116,000 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Oil and filter changed

• Fluids checked

2021 Nov 16 117,474 KM Speedy Auto Service

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Recall #: S51 | LIGHTING SWITCH HARNESS WEAR Recall Date: 2012 Aug 31

Recall Description

HONDA IS RECALLING CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2002 THROUGH 2004 CR-V; MODEL YEAR 2003 THROUGH 2005 PILOT; AND MODEL YEAR 2002

AND 2003 CIVIC VEHICLES. IN MARCH 2012, HONDA FILED A DEFECT REPORT TO RECALL CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2002 THROUGH 2004 CR-V

AND CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2003 PILOT VEHICLES. IN AUGUST 2012, HONDA INFORMED THE AGENCY THAT IT WAS INCLUDING AN

ADDITIONAL 820,789 VEHICLES INCLUDING CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2004 AND 2005 PILOTS AND MODEL YEAR 2002 AND 2003 CIVICS. THE

TOTAL NUMBER OF VEHICLES BEING RECALLED IS NOW 1,375,217. DUE TO TENSION FROM THE COMBINATION SWITCH WIRING HARNESS,

WEAR ON THE SURFACE OF THE ELECTRICAL TERMINAL CAN OCCUR, YIELDING COPPER OXIDE, WHICH INCREASES ELECTRICAL RESISTANCE.

INCREASED ELECTRICAL RESISTANCE MAY CAUSE THE TERMINAL ENDS TO MELT WITHIN THE WIRING HARNESS CONNECTOR.

Remedy

HONDA WILL NOTIFY OWNERS, AND DEALERS WILL REPAIR THE LOW BEAM TERMINAL HARNESS OR REPLACE THE LIGHTING SWITCH AS

NECESSARY, FREE OF CHARGE. THE ORIGINAL RECALL BEGAN IN APRIL 2012. OWNERS OF VEHICLES INVOLVED IN THE SEPTEMBER 2012

EXPANSION WILL BE NOTIFIED IN SEPTEMBER 2012. OWNERS MAY CONTACT HONDA CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-800-999-1009.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

Open Recalls
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please contact HONDA or visit Honda's website.

Recall #: S87 | VSA MODULE GROUND FAILURE Recall Date: 2013 Mar 14

Recall Description

HONDA IS RECALLING CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2005 PILOT VEHICLES MANUFACTURED JULY 29, 2004, THROUGH AUGUST 29, 2005; MODEL

YEAR 2005-2006 ACURA MDX VEHICLES MANUFACTURED SEPTEMBER 16, 2004, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 22, 2005; AND MODEL YEAR 2005

ACURA RL VEHICLES MANUFACTURED MARCH 1, 2004, THROUGH JUNE 29, 2005. AN ELECTRICAL CAPACITOR MAY HAVE BEEN DAMAGED

DURING THE MANUFACTURING OF THE VEHICLE STABILITY ASSIST (VSA) CONTROL MODULE CAUSING INTERMITTENT, AUTOMATIC, MINOR

BRAKE APPLICATION. HOWEVER, IF THE DRIVER APPLIES THE BRAKES WHILE THE VSA IS MALFUNCTIONING, THE VEHICLE MAY COME TO AN

ABRUPT STOP. ADDITIONALLY, DUE TO A LOOSE GROUND CONNECTION, CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2005 PILOTS HAVE A VSA SYSTEM THAT MAY

APPLY PARTIAL BRAKE FORCE, WITHOUT THE ILLUMINATION OF THE BRAKE LIGHTS, WHETHER OR NOT THE DRIVER IS USING THE BRAKES.

Remedy

OWNERS WILL BE NOTIFIED AND INSTRUCTED TO TAKE THEIR VEHICLES TO A DEALER OF THEIR RESPECTIVE BRAND. THE DEALER WILL

INSTALL A PARTIAL WIRING HARNESS CONTAINING A CAPACITOR FOR THE VSA MODULATOR, FREE OF CHARGE. THE AFFECTED MODEL YEAR

2005 PILOTS WILL HAVE THEIR GROUND CONNECTION TIGHTENED. THE RECALL BEGAN ON APRIL 22, 2013. HONDA OWNERS MAY CONTACT

HONDA AUTOMOBILE CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-234-2138 OR GO TO WWW.RECALLS.HONDA.COM; ACURA OWNERS MAY CONTACT 1-800-

382-2238, AND SELECT OPTION 4, OR GO TO WWW.RECALLS.ACURA.COM.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact HONDA or visit Honda's website.

Recall #: JR4 | PILOT DRIVER AIRBAG Recall Date: 2015 Jun 09

Recall Description

HONDA IS CONDUCTING THIS RECALL BECAUSE IT HAS DETERMINED A DEFECT MAYEXIST IN THE DRIVER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR.

Remedy

PLEASE CALL ANY AUTHORIZED HONDA DEALER AND MAKE AN APPOINTMENT TO HAVE YOUR VEHICLE REPAIRED. YOUR DEALER WILL

REPLACE THE DRIVER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR WITH AN INFLATOR OF A DIFFERENT DESIGN, FREE OF CHARGE. FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE IN LOCATING A HONDA DEALER, PLEASE VISIT WWW.RECALLS.HONDA.COM OR CONTACT HONDA

AUTOMOBILE CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-234-2138. HONDA'S CAMPAIGN NUMBER FOR THIS RECALL IS JR4.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact HONDA or visit Honda's website.

Recall #: KD9 | Passenger Airbag Inflator Recall Date: 2017 Jan 11

Recall Description

AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC. (HONDA) IS RECALLING CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2009-2011 ELEMENT AND 2009-2013 RIDGELINE

VEHICLES. THE PASSENGER FRONTAL AIRBAG INFLATOR IN YOUR VEHICLE MAY RUPTURE WHEN DEPLOYING DURING A CRASH. THE

POTENTIAL FOR SUCH RUPTURES MAY OCCUR IN SOME OF THE SUBJECT AIRBAG INFLATORS AFTER SEVERAL YEARS OF EXPOSURE TO
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http://www.honda.ca/recalls
http://www.honda.ca/recalls
http://www.honda.ca/recalls
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PERSISTENT CONDITIONS OF HIGH ABSOLUTE HUMIDITY. HONDA SUGGESTS THAT YOU AVOID HAVING A PASSENGER SIT IN THE FRONT

PASSENGER'S SEAT UNTIL THE RECALL REPAIR HAS BEEN PERFORMED.

Remedy

PLEASE CALL ANY AUTHORIZED HONDA DEALER AND MAKE AN APPOINTMENT TO HAVE YOUR VEHICLE REPAIRED. YOUR DEALER WILL

REPLACE THE PASSENGER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR WITH AN INFLATOR OF A DIFFERENT DESIGN, FREE OF CHARGE. FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE IN LOCATING A HONDA DEALER, PLEASE VISIT WWW.RECALLS.HONDA.COM OR CONTACT HONDA

AUTOMOBILE CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-234-2138. HONDA'S CAMPAIGN NUMBER FOR THIS RECALL IS G0I.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact HONDA or visit Honda's website.

 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2005 Mar 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Title or registration issued

First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Personal lease

2005 Dec 22 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Title or registration issued

2007 Jan 19 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Title or registration issued

2008 Jan 22 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Title or registration issued

2008 Apr 22 51,285 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement Vehicle sold

2008 May 20 51,291 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement Listed as a Dealer Vehicle

Vehicle sold

2008 May 28 Motor Vehicle Dept.

RV, Canada

Registration Records Registered/Renewed

2008 May 28 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Canada

Import Record From: United States

To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported

into Canada from the US. For

more information than is set

out below, please contact RIV

(www.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As:

Normal

Case/Dossier: K107761

Import Date: 5/28/2008

Stolen Vehicle Check

Detailed History
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Entered Customs: 5/28/2008

Inspection Date: 6/10/2008

2008 Jun 11 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Previous Use: Personal

2009 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2009 Sep 8 44,196 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2010 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2010 Mar 18 46,545 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2011 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2012 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2012 Aug 31 HONDA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # S51

2012 Oct 24 Cotter's Auto Shop

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2013 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2013 Mar 14 HONDA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # S87

2014 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2015 Jan 28 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2015 Jun 9 HONDA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # JR4

2016 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2016 Jul 27 85,812 KM Hinton Automotive Limited -

Walgreen

Carp, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2017 Jan 11 HONDA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # KD9

2017 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2017 Dec 2 97,433 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2018 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2018 Mar 20 99,018 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2018 Apr 28 99,799 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2018 Jun 16 100,941 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Jan 29 Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Jun 17 108,177 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Jun 26 108,346 KM Pierre's Auto Care

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Oct 2 110,498 KM MIDAS AUTO SERVICE EXPERTS

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2020 Dec 11 114,664 KM Meineke Car Care Center

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2021 Feb 8 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2021 May 17 115,879 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2021 Jul 16 116,000 KM Jiffy Lube #3510

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2021 Nov 16 117,474 KM Speedy Auto Service

Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2021 Dec 2 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Previous Use: Personal

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding information reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge is available for personal vehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were not,

at the time this report was generated, declared stolen.

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,

registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided

strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for

a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,
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including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX

Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the

terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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